GARA » Mezza Maratona del Fucino

Atleti arrivati: 206
Atleti iscritti: 214
Distanza percorso: 21097m

CLASSIFICA GENERALE - Ora inizio gara 10:09:14 del 23/10/2016

Pos. Pett.
1 4
2 7
3 5
4 166
5 59
6 6
7 2
8 100
9 13
10 131
11 15
12 14
13 17
14 76
15 23
16 136
17 165
18 25
19 215
20 68
21 36
22 168
23 99
24 39
25 83
26 133
27 97
28 40
29 227
30 170
31 203
32 24
33 122
34 31
35 174
36 145
37 187
38 67

Nome atleta

Adugna Beniyam
Senibeta

El Makhrout Cherkaoui
Lamiri Mohammed
Giancaterina Italo
Raia Francesco

Bucci Antonio
Calcaterra Giorgio

Di Furia Gianni

De Paolis Antonello
Catalano Nicolino
Nuccitelli Gianluca
Lo Re Corrado
Pinardi Walter

Di Fabio Sergio
Federici Luigi
Mastrodicasa Andrea
Fantauzzi Costantino
Di Romano Gianluigi
Giovarruscio Marco
Grande Sabatino
Cambise Franco
Lisciani Gabriele
Santoro Giovanni

De Santis Ivan
Romano Gianmarco
Marciano Daniele

Di Tillo Paola

Della Torre Antonio
Di Fabio Gianluca
Martini Giampiero

Di Felice Massimiliano
De Luca Luigi
Baldassarre Gianni
Todisco Davide
Postorino Paolo
Cerrone Valentino

Di Michele Francesco

Gasbarre Massimo
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1980
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M/F Anno Cat.

TM23

M35
M40
T™M23
M35
M35
M40
T™M23
M45
M40
M45
M40
M45
M45
M35
M45
M40
TM23
M40
M50
M45
M55
M50
M35
M40
M35
F35
M35
M40
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M35
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M35
M35
M40
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Societa

Atletica Vomano

Tibur Ecotrail

Plus Ultra

Usa Runners Avezzano
Podistica New Castle
Tocco Runner

Calcaterra Sport

Gruppo Podistico Amatori Teramo

Noi Pochi Intimi Asd
Podistica Vasto

Noi Pochi Intimi Asd
Noi Pochi Intimi Asd
Noi Pochi Intimi Asd

Tocco Runner

Atletica Abruzzo L'aquila

Roma Atletica

Usa Runners Avezzano
Atletica Monte Mario
Plus Ultra

Runners Chieti

Plus Ultra

Usa Runners Avezzano
Virtus Campobasso
Plus Ultra

Tocco Runner

Pol. Ciociara A Fava
Virtus Campobasso
Plus Ultra

Fit Program Pescara
Usa Runners Avezzano
Plus Ultra

Atletica Monte Mario

Podistica Luco Dei Marsi

Inix Sport

Usa Runners Avezzano
Sora Runners Club
Tocco Runner

Runners Chieti

T. totale Velocita

1:11'39"
1:11'42"
1:12'52"
1:13'33"
1:14'19"
1:16'42"
1:16'50"
1:16'54"
1:17'23"
1:17'32"
1:18'07"
1:18'47"
1:20'04"
1:20'40"
1:20'48"
1:22'02"
1:22'17"
1:22'23"
1:22'28"
1:22'28"
1:22'36"
1:22'44"
1:23'01"
1:23'31"
1:24'32"
1:24'47"
1:25'05"
1:25'18"
1:25'23"
1:25'56"
1:25'59"
1:26'08"
1:26'33"
1:26'38"
1:26'59"
1:27'00"
1:27'36"

1:27'51"

3'23"
323"
327"
329"
3'31"
3'38"
3'38"
3'38"
3'40"
3'40"
3'42"
3'44"
3'47"
3'49"
3'49"
3'53"
3'54"
3'54"
3'54"
3'54"
3'54"
3'55"
3'56"
3'57"
4'00"
4'01"
4'01"
4'02"
4'02"
4'04"
4'04"
4'04"
4'06"
4'06"
4'07"
4'07"
4'09"
4'09"

Diff.

0'03"
1'13"
1'54"
2'40"
5'03"
5'11"
5'15"
5'44"
5'53"
6'28"
7'08"
8'25"
9'00"
9'08"
10'23"
10'38"
10'44"
10'49"
10'49"
10'57"
11'05"
11'22"
11'52"
12'52"
13'07"
13'25"
13'39"
13'44"
14'16"
14'20"
14'28"
14'54"
14'59"
15'19"
15'21"
15'57"
16'12"



39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

16 Pecce Antonio

139 Cossalter Piero

159 Buongiovanni Danilo
38 Ciafrelli Fabio

205 Cucoro Salvatore
98 Palladino Andrea
72 Del Rosso Martina
204 Castellucci Massimo
149 Salvador Fabio

182 Daniele Pierluigi

56 Cuccagna Alberto
177 Sarrecchia Marco
18 Colicchia Stefano
175 Quaranta Maurizio
123 De Luca Rocco

75 De Lia Nicola

125 Petricca Emilio

103 Pietrantoni Domenico
21 Ercole Roberto

164 Eramo Hermes

11 Fala' Sergio

20 Ciocca Alessandro

189 Marcucci Fabio
89 Mascitti Rita

152 Pauselli Claudio
157 Orlando Giustino
96 Di Paolo Paolo

12 Fala' Simone

143 Severini Elio

33 D'alessandro Monia
132 Ferdinandi Flavio
95 Di Giorgio Vincenzo
186 Iacobucci Concezio
146 Izzi Agostino

144 Bruni Alessandro
35 Burderi Edoardo
116 Alonzi Fabio

206 Di Tommaso Franco
209 Ramundi Antonio
48 Salvi Andrea

219 Martina Marco

126 Piccinini Anna

66 Di Virgilio Enrico

150 Bonifaci Alessio
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1966
1974
1972
1969
1971
1965
1972
1968
1963
1984
1964
1980
1985
1973
1972
1984
1973
1984
1982
1970
1988
1984
1976

1968

1958
1969
1974
1986
1960
1972
1971
1974
1983
1960
1971
1963
1988
1949
1966
1978
1968
1972
1962
1970

M50
M40
M40
M45
M45
M50
F40
M45
M50
TM23
M50
M35
T™M23
M40
M40
T™M23
M40
T™M23
TM23
M45
T™M23
T™M23
M40

F45

M55
M45
M40
T™M23
M55
F40
M45
M40
TM23
M55
M45
M50
TM23
M65
M50
M35
M45
F40
M50
M45

11
12

13
14

15
10
11
10
12
13
16

11
17
14

12

18

15

13

16

11
14

15

Noi Pochi Intimi Asd
Runners Pescara

Usa Runners Avezzano
Plus Ultra

Podistica San Salvo
Virtus Campobasso
Running Free Pescara
Usa Runners Avezzano
Sora Runners Club

Pol. Ciociara A Fava
Podistica New Castle
Usa Runners Avezzano
Podistica Vacri

Usa Runners Avezzano
Podistica Luco Dei Marsi
Tocco Runner

Podistica Luco Dei Marsi
Gs Celano

Atletica Abruzzo L'aquila
Usa Runners Avezzano
Ecologica G

Atletica Abruzzo L'aquila

Tocco Runner

Atletica Avis San Benedetto Del

Tronto

Tivoli Marathon

Acli Marathon

Virtus Campobasso
Ecologica G

Sef Macerata

Magic Runners Tagliacozzo
Pol. Ciociara A Fava

Gs Avezzano

Tocco Runner

Sora Runners Club
Sora Runners Club

Plus Ultra

Podistica Dei Fiori
Runners Chieti

Liberi Podisti Abruzzesi
Plus Ultra

Vini Fantini

Podistica Luco Dei Marsi
Runners Chieti

Tivoli Marathon

:28'04"
:28'16"
:128'25"
:128'25"
:28'30"
:28'33"
:28'35"
:128'42"
:28'46"
:30'00"
:30'04"
:30'19"
:30'36"
:30'53"
:30'53"
:31'10"
:32'01"
:32'06"
:32'07"
:32'10"
:32'15"
:32'21"
:32'28"
:32'29"
:32'39"
:33'19"
:33'43"
:33'45"
:33'49"
:34'20"
:34'32"
:34'52"
:35'07"
:35'11"
:35'26"
:35'41"
:35'49"
:36'11"
:36'30"
:36'38"
:36'50"
:36'54"
:36'54"

:37'12"

410"
411"
411"
411"
411"
411"
411"
412"
412"
415"
416"
416"
417"
418"
418"
419"
421"
421"
422"
422"
422"
422"
423"
423"
423"
425"
426"
426"
426"
428"
428"
429"
4'30"
4'30"
431"
432"
432"
4'33"
434"
434"
4'35"
4'35"
4'35"
4'36"

16'24"
16'36"
16'46"
16'46"
16'51"
16'54"
16'56"
17'02"
17'06"
18'21"
18'25"
18'40"
18'56"
19'14"
19'14"
19'31"
20'21"
20'26"
20'28"
20'31"
20'36"
20'42"
20'49"
20'50"

21'00"
21'39"
22'04"
22'06"
22'10"
22'40"
22'53"
23'12"
23'28"
23'31"
23'47"
24'02"
24'09"
24'31"
24'50"
24'59"
25'11"
25'15"
25'15"
25'33"



83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

73
127
70
55
54
37
118
216
198
30
109
28
61
160
129
117
26

212
178
91
107
69
124
156
130
115
158

88

214
49
113
151
171
211
134
60
155
105
167
57
19
58
223

Solenne Alfredo
Rodorigo Gaetano
Matarazzo Dino
Paponetti Cesira
Gaetani Francesco
Cautela Antonio
Cellupica Stephan
Iorio Biagio
Valentini Andrea
Colangelo Luca
Maceroni Benito
Valentini Antonio
Bucci Quintino
Capizzi Elena
Ruffini Ivan

Alonzi Marco
Cipriani Simone
Drew Federico
D'andrea Sandro
Scatena Fernando
Casasanta Marcello
Di Cicco Nazzareno
Marcucci Jo
Mostacci Costantino
Di Rito Denis
Mormile Armando
Pace Mauro

Belisari Gino
Palladini Massimo

Miceli Marco

Tabacco Tullio
Pietrobattista Luigi Maria
Loreti Pasquale
Morgante Marco
Fasciani Emilio
Evangelista Gianni
Tiozzo Compini Daniela
Rossi Danilo

Ricci Alessandro
Leonardi Daniela

Della Figliuola Domenico
Di Salvatore Anna

Di Loreto Sabatino

Balduzzi Carlo
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1974
1962
1968
1974
1966
1965
1969
1988
1981
1975
1974
1964
1947
1979
1972
1989
1982
1987
1972
1975
1962
1976
1977
1962
1983
1962
1966
1970

1959

1971
1954
1970
1966
1977
1953
1971
1965
1970
1970
1981
1982
1965
1959
1975

M40
M50
M45
F40
M50
M50
M45
TM23
M35
M40
M40
M50
M65
F35
M40
T™M23
TM23
T™M23
M40
M40
M50
M40
M35
M50
T™M23
M50
M50
M45

M55

M45
M60
M45
M50
M35
M60
M45
F50
M45
M45
F35
T™M23
F50
M55
M40

19
10
16

11
12
17
17
12
20
21
13

22
18
19
20
23
24
14
25
13
15
21
16
17
18

19

20

18

14

21

22
23

22

26

Sempredicorsa Team
Podistica Luco Dei Marsi
Runners Chieti

Plus Ultra

Plus Ultra

Plus Ultra

Podistica Dei Fiori

Inix Sport

Plus Ultra

Inix Sport

Gs Celano

Il Crampo Gruppo Podistico
Runners Chieti

Usa Runners Avezzano
Podistica San Salvo
Podistica Dei Fiori

Asd Corri Alvito

Briganti D'abruzzo

Plus Ultra

Usa Runners Avezzano
Atletica Solidale

Gs Celano

Runners Chieti

Podistica Luco Dei Marsi
Acli Marathon

Podistica Solidarieta
Atletica Abruzzo L'aquila

Usa Runners Avezzano

Atletica Avis San Benedetto Del

Tronto

Magic Runners Tagliacozzo
Plus Ultra

Runcard

Tivoli Marathon

Usa Runners Avezzano
Plus Ultra

Pol. Ciociara A Fava
Podistica New Castle
Uisp Roma

Gs Celano

Usa Runners Avezzano
Podistica New Castle
Amatori Villa Pamphili
Podistica New Castle

Weloveinsulina Team

:37'12"
:37'25"
:37'43"
:37'47"
:37'48"
:37'51"
:38'10"
:38'13"
:38'38"
:38'42"
:38'44"
:38'54"
:38'58"
:39'04"
:39'07"
:39'31"
:39'48"
:39'51"
:40'03"
:40'14"
:40'16"
:40'19"
:40'35"
:40'38"
:40'51"
141'22"
141'31"
141'38"
142'14"
142'17"
142'17"
:43'03"
:43'04"
:43'48"
:43'52"
:43'53"
144'37"
:44'55"
:44'59"
:45'20"
:45'26"
145'29"
:46'06"

:46'08"

4'36"
437"
437"
4'38"
4'38"
4'38"
4'39"
4'39"
440"
440"
440"
441"
441"
441"
441"
443"
443"
443"
444"
445"
445"
445"
446"
446"
446"
448"
448"
449"
4'50"
4'50"
4'50"
4'53"
4'53"
4'55"
4'55"
4'55"
457"
4'58"
4'58"
4'59"
4'59"
5'00"
5'01"
5'01"

25'33"
25'46"
26'03"
26'07"
26'09"
26'12"
26'31"
26'33"
26'59"
27'03"
27'04"
27'15"
27'19"
27'24"
27'28"
27'52"
28'09"
28'11"
28'23"
28'35"
28'37"
28'40"
28'56"
28'59"
29'12"
29'43"
29'52"
29'59"
30'34"

30'38"
30'38"
31'23"
31'24"
32'09"
32'12"
32'14"
32'58"
33'15"
33'20"
33'41"
33'47"
33'50"
34'27"
34'29"



127 45 Ottaviani Liberato M 1959 M55 7 Plus Ultra 1:46'13" 5'02" 34'34"
128 202 Marcucci Brigitte F 1965 F50 3 Plus Ultra 1:46'33" 5'03" 34'54"
129 220 Tinarelli Romolo M 1962 M50 19  Plus Ultra 1:46'33" 5'03" 34'54"
130 110 Di Cicco Abramo M 1966 M50 20 Gs Celano 1:47'29" 5'05" 35'50"
131 63 Di Boscio Attilio M 1981 M35 15 Runners Chieti 1:47'35" 5'06" 35'56"
132 81 Melchiorre Marina F 1985 TF23 1  Tocco Runner 1:47'35" 5'06" 35'56"
133 141 Compagnoni Matteo M 1991 TM23 23 Sds L'aquila 1:47'49" 5'06" 36'10"
134 148 Paradiso Vito M 1951 M65 3 Sora Runners Club 1:47'58" 5'07" 36'19"
135 27 Fraioli Terenzio M 1968 M45 24  Dragon Runners Club Colfelice 1:48'29" 5'08" 36'50"
136 197 Tesone Giuseppe M 1957 M55 8 Tribu Frentana 1:48'33" 5'08" 36'54"
137 135 Carelli Giuseppe M 1958 M55 9 Pol. Acli Macerata 1:49'29" 5'11" 37'50"
138 71 Pace Enzo M 1945 M70 1 Runners Chieti 1:49'33" 5'11" 37'54"
139 213 Calzetta Maurizio M 1974 M40 27 Magic Runners Tagliacozzo 1:49'34" 5'11" 37'55"
140 78 Di Gregorio Sebaldo M 1985 TM23 24 Tocco Runner 1:50'04" 5'13" 38'25"
141 221 Traini Raffaele M 1966 M50 21  Gruppo Podistico Avis Val Vibrata 1:50'15" 5'13" 38'36"
142 210 Lisciani Antonio M 1966 M50 22  Usa Runners Avezzano 1:50'17" 5'13" 38'37"
143 195 Barile Antonio M 1950 M65 4 Atletica Lagos Dei Marsi 1:50'39" 5'14" 39'00"
144 181 Marcanio Gabriele M 1974 M40 28 Briganti D'abruzzo 1:50'41" 5'14" 39'02"
145 29 Carretta Michele M 1975 M40 29 Inix Sport 1:51'26" 5'16" 39'47"
146 51 Olivotto Patrizia F 1987 TF23 2 Plus Ultra 1:51'36" 5'17" 39'57"
147 52 Cherubini Sergio M 1967 M45 25  Plus Ultra 1:51'36" 5'17" 39'57"
148 46 Palombi Giovanni M 1974 M40 30 Plus Ultra 1:51'37" 5'17" 39'58"
149 179 Truocchio Rosalba F 1970 F45 1 Usa Runners Avezzano 1:51'52" 5'18" 40'12"
150 163 Di Nicola Paolo M 1978 M35 16 Usa Runners Avezzano 1:51'52" 5'18" 40'12"
151 190 Di Labbio Umberto M 1944 M70 2 Tocco Runner 1:53'13" 5'22" 41'34"
152 140 Di Gregorio Pamela F 1974 F40 4 Liberi Podisti Abruzzesi 1:53'14" 5'22" 41'35"
153 173 Novac Carmen F 1982 TF23 3 Usa Runners Avezzano 1:53'42" 5'23" 42'03"
154 47 Papa Giuseppe M 1978 M35 17  Plus Ultra 1:53'42" 5'23" 42'03"
155 119 Palazzo Roberto M 1970 M45 26  Podistica Dei Fiori 1:54'03" 5'24" 42'24"
156 169 Maggi Fabio M 1976 M40 31 Usa Runners Avezzano 1:54'49" 5'26" 43'10"
157 147 Mosticone Gianluca M 1969 M45 27  Sora Runners Club 1:54'55" 5'26" 43'16"
158 172 Morgante Giacinto M 1950 M65 5 Usa Runners Avezzano 1:54'56" 5'26" 43'17"
159 85 Farchione Verino M 1980 M35 18 Tocco Runner 1:55'13" 5'27" 43'34"
160 41 Grasso Vincenzo M 1958 M55 10  Plus Ultra 1:55'48" 5'29" 44'08"
161 224 De Michelis Armando M 1981 M35 19 Inix Sport 1:56'24" 5'31" 44'44"
162 42 Luciani Domenico M 1960 M55 11 Plus Ultra 1:56'26" 5'31" 44'47"
163 226 Ciofani Bruno M 1961 M55 12  Inix Sport 1:56'51" 5'32" 45'12"
164 84 Mariani Antonio M 1969 M45 28 Tocco Runner 1:56'59" 5'32" 45'20"
165 199 Di Donato Sergio M 1949 M65 6 Runners Montesilvano 1:57'26" 5'33" 45'46"
166 128 gigfa":o“demmie M 1950 M65 7  Podistica Luco Dei Marsi 1:57'29" 5'34" 45'50"
167 184 De Micco Luigi M 1990 TM23 25 Usa Runners Avezzano 1:57'37" 5'34" 45'57"
168 138 D'arrigo Carmelo M 1975 M40 32 Runners Cepagatti 1:58'06" 5'35" 46'27"
169 22 Fabrizio Gianluca M 1974 M40 33 Atletica Abruzzo L'aquila 1:58'21" 5'36" 46'42"
170 218 Salomone Nicolantonio M 1964 M50 23 Il Crampo Gruppo Podistico 1:58'57" 5'38" 47'18"



171 185 Fiocca Mauro M 1964 M50 24  Podistica Luco Dei Marsi 1:59'16" 5'39" 47'37"
172 104 Polesini Monica F 1971 F45 2 Gs Celano 1:59'24" 5'39" 47'45"
173 108 Ruscio Loreto M 1969 M45 29 Gs Celano 1:59'24" 5'39" 47'45"
174 64 Di Fulvio Mariacristina F 1963 F50 4 Runners Chieti 2:01'21" 5'45" 49'42"
175 183 Tufano Gennaro M 1973 M40 34  Plus Ultra 2:01'27'" 5'45" 49'47"
176 201 Di Carlo Ugo M 1953 M60 3 Atletica Abruzzo L'aquila 2:02'48" 5'49" 51'09"
177 225 Fazio Vero M 1946 M70 3 Plus Ultra 2:04'34" 5'54" 52'55"
178 153 Pavone Lucia F 1972 F40 5 Tribu Frentana 2:04'59" 5'55" 53'20"
179 92 Manes Nicola M 1940 M75 1  Atletica Solidale 2:05'09" 5'55" 53'30"
180 188 Di Meo Valentina F 1981 F35 3 Tocco Runner 2:06'24" 5'59" 54'44"
181 161 Del Grande Annalisa F 1983 TF23 4 Usa Runners Avezzano 2:06'54" 6'00" 55'14"
182 74 Crisante Gianluca M 1968 M45 30 Tocco Runner 2:06'57" 6'01" 55'17"
183 200 Sciarra Donatina F 1956 F60 1 Runners Montesilvano 2:09'23" 6'08" 57'44"
184 121 Foscolo Manuel M 1981 M35 20 Podistica Dei Fiori 2:09'28" 6'08" 57'49"
185 32 Anzini Domenico M 1939 M75 2 Magic Runners Tagliacozzo 2:09'45" 6'09" 58'06"
186 142 Cinti Maria Gabriella F 1963 F50 5 Sef Macerata 2:10'20" 6'10" 58'41"
187 80 Melchiorre Dante M 1953 M60 4  Tocco Runner 2:10'39" 6'11" 59'00"
188 114 Marziali Giuseppina F 1967 F45 3 Sogeda Manoppello 2:10'39" 6'11" 59'00"
189 192 Fossati Antonio M 1956 M60 5  Tocco Runner 2:11'08" 6'12" 59'29"
190 101 Patirelis Panteleimon M 1963 M50 25 Gs Bancari Romani 2:11'51"  6'15" 60'12"
191 106 S3Puzza Chiara F 1987 TF23 5  Gs Celano 2:12'12" 6'16" 60'33"
Francesca
192 102 Leopardi Battista M 1976 M40 35 Gs Celano 2:12'12" 6'16" 60'33"
193 43 Masella Tiziana F 1969 F45 4 Plus Ultra 2:14'42"  6'23" 63'03"
194 44 Onelli Augusto M 1970 M45 31  Plus Ultra 2:14'42" 6'23" 63'03"
195 50 Bellobuono Maria Loreta F 1980 F35 4 Plus Ultra 2:14'42"  6'23" 63'03"
196 65 Di Marzio Rita F 1965 F50 6 Runners Chieti 2:18'27" 6'33" 66'48"
197 112 Cilli Antonella F 1966 F50 7 Let's Run For Solidarity 2:26'46'" 6'57" 75'07"
198 62 Del Rosario Lucia F 1997 TF23 6 Runners Chieti 2:29'34" 7'05" 77'55"
199 82 Melchiorre Giuseppe M 1956 M60 6 Tocco Runner 2:32'22'" 7'13" 80'43"
200 208 Cursio Angela F 1969 F45 5 Liberi Podisti Abruzzesi 2:38'55"  7'31" 87'16"
201 162 Di Carlo Lidia F 1977 F35 5 Usa Runners Avezzano 2:50'45" 8'05" 99'06"
202 217 Bassi Antonio M 1952 M60 7 Plus Ultra 2:50'45" 8'05" 99'06"
203 207 Marrone Claudio M 1956 M60 8  Runners Chieti 2:50'45" 8'05" 99'06"
204 222 Manna Anna Maria F 1961 F55 1 Ass. Ecomaratona Dei Marsi 2:50'45" 8'05" 99'06"
205 228 Ippoliti Angela F 1962 F50 8 Plus Ultra 2:50'45" 8'05" 99'06"
206 229 Ranalletta Alessandra F 1989 TF23 7 Plus Ultra 2:50'45" 8'05" 99'06"



